

**Hola, soy Ada Uno/ Ada /
Ada Trío^{ES}**

**Hi, I'm Ada Uno/ Ada /
Ada Trío^{EN}**

**Oi eu sou Ada Uno/ Ada /
Ada Trío^{PT}**

**Salut, je suis Ada Uno/
Ada / Ada Trío^{FR}**

**Ciao, sono Ada Uno/ Ada /
Ada Trío^{IT}**

**Hallo, ich bin Ada Uno/ Ada /
Ada Trío^{DE}**

Instrucciones de uso. Instructions of use.

Instruções de utilização. Instructions d'utilisation.

Istruzioni per l'uso. Gebrauchsanweisung.

PLATANOMELÓN

Características. Characteristics. Características. Caractéristiques. Caratteristiche. Produktbeschreibung.

(ES) Medidas de Ada Uno: 4 cm de largo (que se pueden introducir) y 4 cm de diámetro.

Medidas Ada S: 7,3 cm de largo (que se pueden introducir) y 3 cm de diámetro.

Medidas de Ada: 8 cm de largo (que se pueden introducir) y 3,5 cm de diámetro.

Peso: 35 g (Ada Uno), 62,7 g (Ada S), 96,3 g (Ada).

(FR) Dimensions d'Ada Uno : 4 cm de long (qui peuvent être insérés) et 4 cm de diamètre.

Dimensions d'Ada S : 7,3 cm de long (qui peuvent être insérés) et 3 cm de diamètre.

Dimensions d'Ada : 8 cm de long (qui peuvent être insérés) et 3,5 cm de diamètre.

Poids : 35 g (Ada Uno), 62,7 g (Ada S), 96,3 gg (Ada).

(EN) Ada Uno measurements: 4 cm in length (insertable) and 4cm in diameter.

Ada S measurements: 7.3 cm in length (insertable) and 3cm in diameter.

Ada measurements: 8 cm in length (insertable) and 3.5cm in diameter.

Weight: 35 g (Ada Uno), 62.7 g (Ada S), 96.3 g (Ada).

(IT) Misura di Ada Uno: 4 cm di lunghezza (che si possono introdurre) e 4 cm di diametro.

Misura Ada S: 7,3 cm di lunghezza (che si possono introdurre) e 3 cm di diametro.

Misura di Ada: 8 cm di lunghezza (che si possono introdurre) e 3,5 cm di diametro.

Peso: 35 g (Ada Uno), 62,7 g (Ada S), 96,3 g (Ada).

(PT) Medidas das Ada Uno: 4 cm de comprimento (que se possam inserir) e 4 cm de diâmetro.

Medidas das Ada S: 7,3 cm de comprimento (que se possam inserir) e 3 cm de diâmetro.

Medidas das Ada: 8 cm de comprimento (que se possam inserir) e 3,5 cm de diâmetro.

Peso: 35 g (Ada Uno), 62,7 g (Ada S), 96,3 g (Ada).

(DE) Abmessungen Ada Uno: Einführbare Länge: 4 cm, Durchmesser: 4 cm.

Abmessungen Ada S: Einführbare Länge: 7,3 cm, Durchmesser: 3 cm.

Abmessungen Ada: Einführbare Länge: 8 cm, Durchmesser: 3,5 cm.

Gewicht: Ada Uno: 35 g, Ada S: 62,7 g, Ada: 96,3 g.



Características. Characteristics. Características. Caractéristiques. Caratteristiche. Produktbeschreibung.



- | | |
|---|---|
| <p>(ES) Mejora la salud del suelo pélvico, la intensidad de los orgasmos y la lubricación vaginal.</p> | <p>(FR) Améliore la santé du plancher pelvien, l'intensité des orgasmes et la lubrification vaginale.</p> |
| <p>(EN) Improves the health of the pelvic floor. Enhances the intensity of orgasms and vaginal lubrication.</p> | <p>(IT) Migliora la salute del pavimento pélvico, l'intensità degli orgasmi e la lubrificazione vaginale.</p> |
| <p>(PT) Melhora a saúde do pavimento pélvico, a intensidade dos orgasmos e a lubrificação vaginal.</p> | <p>(DE) Verbessert die Beckenboden-Gesundheit. Fördert intensivere Orgasmen und die vaginale Lubrikation.</p> |
-



- | | |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| <p>(ES) Es totalmente sumergible.</p> | <p>(FR) Il est entièrement waterproof.</p> |
| <p>(EN) It is fully submersible.</p> | <p>(IT) È completamente sommergibile.</p> |
| <p>(PT) É totalmente submersível.</p> | <p>(DE) Absolut wasserdicht.</p> |
-



- | | |
|---|--|
| <p>(ES) Textura suave ultra sedosa.</p> | <p>(FR) Texture douce et ultra-soyeuse.</p> |
| <p>(EN) Soft and ultra silky texture.</p> | <p>(IT) Finitura morbida e ultra setosa.</p> |
| <p>(PT) Textura suave e ultra sedosa.</p> | <p>(DE) Weiche und ultra-seidige Beschaffenheit.</p> |
-

Instrucciones ^{ES}

Finalidad del producto: Las bolas chinas son unas bolas unidas por un cordón que, a su vez, contienen otras bolas más pequeñas en su interior que vibran con tus movimientos. Al chocar con la musculatura, inconscientemente estarás trabajando el suelo pélvico.

Un suelo pélvico tonificado y fuerte ayuda a prevenir la incontinencia urinaria, a mejorar la lubricación natural y mejora la calidad de las relaciones ya que, al fortalecer el suelo pélvico, se alcanzan orgasmos más intensos y duraderos.

Instrucciones o indicaciones para su uso correcto:

- Se recomienda utilizar un lubricante a base de agua para que se introduzcan con mayor facilidad.
- Empezar usándolas durante 5 minutos al día e ir aumentando el tiempo de uso progresivamente.
- No utilizar mientras se realizan movimientos bruscos.
- Lavar después de cada uso con agua y jabón neutro o un producto específico.
- No usar en zonas inflamadas o con heridas.

Composición: Las bolas chinas están fabricadas con silicona hipoalérgica de alta calidad, ABS y bolas de acero, libres de látex y ftalatos, y con un acabado suave.

Posibles riesgos asociados de su uso:

- Este es un producto de uso personal, no lo compartas para evitar la propagación de infecciones.
- No utilizar lubricantes con base de silicona u oleosa que pueden dañar o dejar la silicona del producto con tacto viscoso de forma permanente.
- Se recomienda lavar bien el producto con agua y jabón neutro o con un producto específico antes y después de cada uso.
- Es importante que no se utilicen productos abrasivos ni desinfectantes fuertes que contengan sustancias con base de petróleo, aceite de árbol de té, alcohol o lejía para limpiar el producto.
- Para un mantenimiento adecuado del producto, se recomienda guardarlo en un lugar sin humedad, sin polvo y sin luz solar directa.
- Se recomienda guardar el producto en una bolsita antibacteriana.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Instructions ^{EN}

Purpose of the product: Vaginal balls are joined balls with a cord that, once in place, contain other smaller balls inside that vibrate along with your movements. While it brushes against your musculature, you are subconsciously working your pelvic muscles.

A toned and strong pelvic floor helps to prevent urinary incontinence, to improve natural lubrication and enhance sexual relations, since, by strengthening the pelvic floor, more intense and long-lasting orgasms are reached.

Instructions or directions for correct use:

- It is advisable to use a water-based lubricant so that they can be more easily inserted.
- Start by using them for 5 minutes a day and gradually increase the amount of time.
- Do not use while performing brusque movements.
- Wash after each use with water and neutral soap, or with a specific product.
- Do not use in inflamed regions or on open wounds.

Composition: The vaginal balls are manufactured from hypoallergenic silicone of the highest quality and steel balls, free of latex and phthalates, with a smooth finish.

Possible risks associated to their use:

- This product is for personal use, do not share it to avoid spreading infections.
- Do not use silicone or oil-based lubricants that may permanently damage or give the product's silicone a slimy feel.
- We recommend washing the product thoroughly with water and neutral soap or with a specialized product before and after each use.
- Do not use abrasives or harsh disinfectants containing petroleum-based substances, tea tree oil, alcohol or bleach to clean the product.
- For proper maintenance of the product, we recommend storing it in a humidity-free, dust-free place and out of direct sunlight.
- We recommend storing the product in an antibacterial bag.
- Keep out of reach of children.

Instruções ^{PT}

Finalidade do produto: As bolas chinesas são bolas ligadas por um fio que, por sua vez, contém outras bolas menores que vibram com os seus movimentos. Ao colidirem com os músculos, estará inconscientemente a trabalhar o pavimento pélvico.

Um pavimento pélvico tonificado e forte ajuda a prevenir a incontinência urinária, melhora a lubrificação natural e melhora a qualidade das relações, pois, com o fortalecimento do pavimento pélvico, conseguem-se orgasmos mais intensos e duradouros.

Instruções ou indicações para utilização correta:

- Recomenda-se utilizar um lubrificante à base de água para uma inserção mais fácil.
- Comece por usá-las durante 5 minutos por dia e aumente progressivamente o tempo de utilização.
- Não usar ao fazer movimentos bruscos.
- Lave após cada utilização com água e sabão neutro ou um produto específico.
- Não usar em zonas inflamadas ou com feridas.

Composição: As bolas chinesas são fabricadas com silicone hipoalergénico de alta qualidade, ABS e bolas de aço, isentas de látex e ftalatos, e com acabamento suave.

Possíveis riscos associados à sua utilização:

- Este é um produto para utilização pessoal, não o partilhe para evitar a propagação de infeções.
- Não utilize silicone ou lubrificantes à base de óleo que podem danificar ou deixar o silicone do produto permanentemente viscoso.
- Recomenda-se lavar bem o produto com água e sabão neutro ou com um produto específico antes e após cada utilização.
- É importante que não sejam utilizados produtos abrasivos ou desinfetantes fortes que contenham substâncias à base de petróleo, óleo de malaleuca, álcool ou lixívia para limpar o produto.
- Para a manutenção adequada do produto, recomenda-se armazená-lo em local sem humidade, pó e sem luz solar direta.
- Recomenda-se guardar o produto numa bolsa antibacteriana.
- Manter fora do alcance das crianças.

Instructions ^{FR}

Finalité du produit: Les boules chinoises sont des boules reliées par un cordon qui, à leur tour, contiennent d'autres boules plus petites à l'intérieur qui vibrent avec vos mouvements. En frappant les muscles, vous faites inconsciemment travailler le plancher pelvien.

Un plancher pelvien tonique et fort aide à prévenir l'incontinence urinaire, à améliorer la lubrification naturelle et à améliorer la qualité des relations, car le renforcement du plancher pelvien entraîne des orgasmes plus intenses et plus durables.

Instructions ou indications pour une parfaite utilisation:

- Il est recommandé d'utiliser un lubrifiant à base d'eau pour faciliter l'insertion.
- Commencez par les utiliser pendant 5 minutes par jour et augmentez progressivement le temps d'utilisation.
- Ne pas utiliser en faisant des mouvements brusques.
- Lavez-les après chaque utilisation avec de l'eau et du savon neutre ou avec un produit spécifique.
- Ne pas utiliser sur des zones enflammées ou blessées.

Composition : Les boules chinoises sont fabriquées en silicone hypoallergénique de haute qualité, en ABS et en acier, sans latex ni phtalates, et avec une finition lisse.

Risques possibles pendant l'utilisation:

- Il s'agit d'un produit à usage personnel, ne le partagez pas afin d'éviter de propager des maladies.
- N'utilisez pas de lubrifiants à base de silicone ou d'huile qui risqueraient soit d'endommager le produit soit de donner un toucher visqueux à la silicone à la surface de votre produit.
- Il est conseillé de bien nettoyer le produit à l'eau et au savon neutre ou avec un produit spécifique avant et après chaque utilisation.
- Veillez à ne jamais utiliser de produits abrasifs ou désinfectants puissants qui pourraient contenir du pétrole, de l'huile d'arbre à thé, de l'alcool ou de l'eau de javel pour nettoyer votre produit.
- Pour conserver votre produit de manière appropriée, il est conseillé de le ranger dans un endroit sec, sans poussière et sans lumière directe du soleil.
- Il est conseillé de conserver le produit dans un étui anti-bactérien.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Istruzioni ^{IT}

Destinazione d'uso del prodotto: Le palline cinesi sono palline unite da un cordino che, a sua volta, contengono altre palline più piccole al loro interno che vibrano secondo i tuoi movimenti. Nel momento in cui colpiscono muscolatura, in maniera inconscia starai lavorando sul pavimento pelvico.

Un pavimento pelvico tonico e forte aiuta a prevenire l'incontinenza urinaria, a migliorare la lubrificazione naturale e la qualità delle relazioni poiché, con un pavimento pelvico più forte, si raggiungono orgasmi più intensi e duraturi.

Istruzioni per un uso corretto:

- Si consiglia di utilizzare un lubrificante a base d'acqua per inserirle più facilmente.
- Iniziare a utilizzare per 5 minuti al giorno e in seguito aumentare progressivamente il tempo di utilizzo.
- Non utilizzare mentre si effettuano movimenti bruschi.
- Lavare dopo ogni uso con acqua e sapone neutro o con un prodotto specifico.
- Non usare su aree infiammate o ferite.

Composizione: Le palline cinesi sono realizzate in silicone ipoallergenico di alta qualità, ABS e sfere in acciaio, prive di lattice e ftalati, e con finitura morbida.

Possibili rischi associati al loro utilizzo:

- Questo è un prodotto per uso personale, non condividerlo per evitare la diffusione di infezioni.
- Non utilizzare lubrificanti a base oleosa o siliconica che possono lasciare il silicone del prodotto viscido al tatto o danneggiarlo in modo permanente.
- Si raccomanda di lavare accuratamente il giocattolo prima e dopo ogni uso con acqua e sapone neutro o con un prodotto specifico.
- È importante non usare prodotti abrasivi o disinfettanti forti contenenti sostanze a base di petrolio, olio dell'albero del tè, alcool o candeggina per la pulizia del prodotto.
- Per una corretta manutenzione del prodotto, si raccomanda di conservare il prodotto in un luogo privo di umidità, polvere e luce solare diretta.
- Si raccomanda di conservare il prodotto in una bustina antibatterica.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.

Anleitung ^{DE}

Verwendungszweck: Die Liebeskugeln sind über eine Kette verbundene Kugeln, die wiederum kleinere Kugeln enthalten, die vibrieren, wenn du dich bewegst. Durch die Stimulation deiner Muskulatur, trainierst du ganz nebenbei auch deinen Beckenboden.

Ein starker und fester Beckenboden wird vorbeugend gegen Urininkontinenz, erhöht die natürliche Lubrikation und kann sich luststeigernd auf deine Sexualität auswirken, weil ein trainierter Beckenboden intensivere und längere Orgasmen fördert.

Anleitung oder Hinweise zur Richtigen Verwendung:

- Um das Einführen zu erleichtern, wird die Verwendung eines Gleitmittels auf Wasserbasis empfohlen.
- Zu Beginn wird empfohlen, die Liebeskugeln nicht mehr als 5 Minuten täglich zu verwenden und dieses Intervall dann schrittweise zu erhöhen.
- Sollte nicht verwendet werden, während ruckartige Bewegungen ausgeführt werden.
- Nach dem Gebrauch mit Wasser und pH-neutraler Seife oder einem speziellen Reinigungsprodukt reinigen.
- Bei Entzündungen oder Verletzungen nicht verwenden!

Material: Die Liebeskugeln sind aus hochwertigem hypoallergenem Silikon, ABS und Stahlkugeln gefertigt. Sie sind frei von Latex und Phthalaten und haben eine glatte Oberfläche.

Mögliche Risiken beim Gebrauch:

- Dieses Produkt ist für den persönlichen Gebrauch bestimmt und sollten nicht weitergegeben werden, um die Verbreitung von Infektionen zu vermeiden.
- Keine silikon- oder ölbasierten Gleitmittel verwenden, da sie das Produkt beschädigen oder dem Silikon des Produkts eine dauerhaft schmierige Haptik verleihen können.
- Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt vor und nach jedem Gebrauch gründlich mit Wasser und neutraler Seife oder mit einem speziellen Produkt zu reinigen.
- Auf keinen Fall dürfen zur Reinigung des Produkts Scheuermittel oder scharfe Desinfektionsmittel verwendet werden, die Substanzen auf Erdölbasis, Teebaumöl, Alkohol oder Bleichmittel enthalten.
- Für eine angemessene Pflege des Produkts wird empfohlen, es an einem Ort aufzubewahren, der frei von Feuchtigkeit, Staub und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung ist.
- Es wird empfohlen, das Produkt in einem antibakteriellen Beutel aufzubewahren.
- Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.

Volverás a jugar ;)

PLATANOMELÓN